PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device（SMB 6K)
PXXXXSC Rev.A_Aug,2017 - 1 - www.salltech.com
Leading Circuit Protection
Products and Solutions
Description
PXXXXSC series thyristors are a type of semi-conduct
component. They are designed in applications,

Storage temperature range Tstg -60 to +150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40 to +150 ℃
Part Number Code
P XXXX S C
Electrical Parameters & V-I Curve
Surge Ratings
Series
IPP (A) min
2×10us 8×20us 5×320us 10×1000us
C 250 250 125 100
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
Surge：10/700uS 6KVSeries code: P SIDACtor
VDRM
PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device（SMB 6K)
PXXXXSC Rev.A_Aug,2017 - 3 - www.salltech.com
Leading Circuit Protection
Products and Solutions
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
Type
VDRM IDRM VS IS VT IT CO IH
Min. Max. Max. Max. Max. Typ. Typ.
V μA V mA V A pF mA
P0080SC 6 5 25 800 4 2.2 100 50
P0300SC 25 5 40 800 4 2.2 100 50
P0640SC 58 5 77 800 4 2.2 100 150
P0720SC 65 5 88 800 4 2.2 100 150
P0900SC 75 5 98 800 4 2.2 90 150
P1100SC 90 5 130 800 4 2.2 90 150
P1300SC 120 5 160 800 4 2.2 90 150
P1500SC 140 5 180 800 4 2.2 85 150
P1800SC 170 5 220 800 4 2.2 85 150
P2000SC 180 5 220 800 4 2.2 85 150
P2300SC 190 5 260 800 4 2.2 80 150
P2600SC 220 5 300 800 4 2.2 80 150
P3100SC 275 5 350 800 4 2.2 65 150
P3500SC 320 5 400 800 4 2.2 65 150
P4000SC 360 5 460 800 4 2.2 45 150
P4500SC 420 5 540 800 4 2.2 45 150
P5000SC 500 5 600 800 4 2.2 45 150
Notes:
• All measurements are made at an ambient temperature of 25℃. IPP applies to -40℃through +85℃temperature range.
• Off-state capacitance (CO) is measured at 1 MHz with a 2 V bias and is typical value.
Ratings And V-I Characteristics Curves (TA=25ºC, unless otherwise noted)
PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device（SMB 6K)
PXXXXSC Rev.A_Aug,2017 - 4 - www.salltech.com
Leading Circuit Protection
Products and Solutions